UKRAINIAN NATIONAL BAR ASSOCIATION BAR COUNCIL OF UKRAINE

(headed paper)

DECISION NO. 157

On Fixing for Foreign Advocates of Annual Contribution for the Bar Self-Government

1 June 2013 Kyiv

Pursuant to Article 55 of the Law of Ukraine "On the Bar and Advocate's Activity", the Bar Council of Ukraine has **decided**:

- 1. To fix for foreign advocates the amount of the annual contribution for ensuring the implementation of the bar self-government at the rate of 20 minimum wages as of 1 January of the year in which such contributions are paid.
- 2. To establish the distribution of annual contributions by advocates for ensuring the implementation of the bar self-government between the Ukrainian National Bar Association and the regional bar councils, respectively, in the proportion of 30 per cent (Ukrainian National Bar Association) and 70 per cent (regional bar council).
- 3. Secretary of the Bar Council of Ukraine shall inform thereof the bar councils of the regions (of the Autonomous Republic of Crimea, regions and cities of Kyiv and Sevastopol), qualification and disciplinary commissions of the bar (of the Autonomous Republic of Crimea, regions and cities of Kyiv and Sevastopol), and the Higher Qualification and Disciplinary Commission of the Bar.
- 4. This decision shall become effective on the date of its adoption.

Chairman of the Bar Council of Ukraine [signature] L.P. Izovitova

Secretary of the Bar Council of Ukraine [signature] P.M. Grechkivskyy